3) Revenues exclude gain/loss on derivative settlements.

N Y S E : D N R 12 w w w . d e n b u r y . c o m

….and Creating a Leading Mid-Cap Oil Producer

187

134 126 125
103

84 79 74 67 62 58 57 48
35 29 26 26 22 0

50

100

150

200

NFX CRC WLL WPX PDCE Pro
Forma

OAS XOG LPI  DNR CDEV CRZO SRCI JAG CPE AMR HPR PVAC

Source: FactSet as of 10/26/18 for enterprise values; Company filings for 2Q18 production.

2Q18 Production (MBOE/d)

9.1

7.4

6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0
5.4

4.5
4.0 3.7 3.3 2.9 2.8 2.8

2.3 2.1
1.5 1.30

2

4

6

8

10

WPX CRC NFX OAS WLL Pro
Forma

CDEV DNR PDCE AMR CRZO JAG CPE XOG SRCI LPI PVAC HPR

Enterprise Value ($ Billion)

N Y S E : D N R 13 w w w . d e n b u r y . c o m

Capital Structure
Financing Commitment Letter from J.P. Morgan Chase

• $1.2 billion new senior secured bank credit facility
• $0.4 billion senior secured 2nd lien bridge loan

1) Pro forma adjustments reflect $400 million cash outlay for the transaction, excluding fees and expenses.

2) Net debt balances are net of cash and cash equivalents of $62 million and $8 million for DNR and PVAC, respectively.

In millions, as of 9/30/18, unless otherwise noted

Est. Pro Forma for
Transaction(1)

Bank Credit Facility $─ $283 $483
Second Lien Notes / Term Loan 1,521 200 1,921
Pipeline Financings / Capital Lease Obligations 194 ─ 194
Senior Subordinated Notes 826 ─ 826
Total Debt $2,541 $483 $3,424

Liquidity and Credit Statistics
Availability under credit facility $553 $654
2Q18 Annualized EBITDAX 612 $303 915
2Q18 Annualized EBITDAX (excluding hedge
settlements) 831 352 1,183

Net Debt(2)/EBITDAX 4.0x 1.4x 3.7x
Net Debt(2)/EBITDAX (excluding hedge settlements) 3.0x 1.2x 2.8x

N Y S E : D N R 14 w w w . d e n b u r y . c o m

Uncommon Company, Extraordinary Potential

Extreme Oil Gearing

Operating Advantages

Significant Organic
Growth Potential

Rapidly De-Levering

 – Enhanced with Penn Virginia Combination








» Industry Leading Oil Weighting
» Favorable Crude Quality & High Exposure to LLS Pricing
» Top Tier Operating Margin & Significant Free Cash Flow

» Blend of EOR, Conventional and Oil-rich Shale Assets
» Broad EOR experience base and technical strength